

Office of the Executive Engineer Rajshahi O&M Division BWDB, Rajshahi



Invitation for e-Tender No. RAJ-02/2022-23.

Invitation Reference No. T-6/715; Dated: 02/03/2023.

Sl.no	E-gp Tender ID:	Name of the Work	Remarks
01.	786921	Field Survey for Operation & Maintanance Work at Embankment of "Karnahar Borobilla Project" in between Km 0.00 to Km 12.00=10.400 Km at Upazilla-Tanor, District-Rajshahi under Rajshahi O&M Division, BWDB, Rajshahi during the FY: 2022-2023. Package No.NDR/Karnahar/OTM/01	
02.	786922	Repair & Maintenance of Parking Tiles, Drainage system, sanitary, electric & plumbing Works of Chief engineer's Residential Building at BWDB Sopura Colony, Rajshahi under Rajshahi O&M Division, BWDB, Rajshahi during FY 2022- 2023. Package No. NDR/Colony/OTM/01	
03.	786923	Repair & Maintenance Work of Plastering, Coloring, Electric, Sanitary & Plumbing Work of Bagmara O&M Sub-division, BWDB, Rajshahi's Office Building at Sopura, BWDB under Rajshahi O&M Division, BWDB, Rajshahi during FY 2022-23 Package No. NDR/Colony/OTM/02	
04.	786925	Repair & Maintenance work of Charghat bwdb colony under Rajshahi O & M Division, BWDB, Rajshahi Package No. NDR/Colony/OTM/03	
05	786926	Mechanical repair of hoist & rubber seal fittings of gates of Suvipara-1 vent regulator under Barnai Project in Upazila: Paba, District: Rajshahi in FY: 2022-23 Package No. NDR/Barnai/OTM/1	
06	786928	Greasing & coloring of total 5nos regulator including repair of 1nos regulator in C/W Rajshahi Town Protection Project under Rajshahi O&M Division, BWDB, Rajshahi during the FY 2022-23 Package No. NDR/RTPP/OTM/01	
07	786929	Gate change, coloring, greasing & others civil works of Bosepara 1-vent regulator under Rajshahi O&M Division, BWDB, Rajshahi during the FY 2022-23 Package No. NDR/RTPP/OTM/02	2
08	786930	Gate change, coloring, greasing & others civil works of Futkipara 1-vent regulator under Rajshahi O&M Division, BWDB, Rajshahi during the FY 2022-23 Package No. NDR/RTPP/OTM/03	
09	786932	Repair of rain cut & ghogs of emabankmet in between km. 12.000 to Km 14.000 = 1.00 km in C/W Karnahar Borobila Project Polder-A under Rajshahi O&M Division, BWDB, Rajshahi during the FY: 2022-2023. Package No. NDR/Karnahar-A/OTM/02	
10	786933	Greasing, coloring of Bagdhani 2-vent regulator, weed cleaning & other works in Upazila- Paba, Dist- Rajshahi in C/W Karnahar Borobila Project under Rajshahi O&M Division, BWDB, Rajshahi	

_		1 1 77/ 0000 00	
		during FY 2022-23	
		Package No. NDR/Karnahar-A/OTM/03	
11	786935	Repair of rain cut & ghogs of emabankmet in between km. 16.000 to Km 18.000 = 1.000 km in C/W Karnahar Borobila Project Polder-A under Rajshahi O&M Division, BWDB, Rajshahi during the FY: 2022-2023. Package No. NDR/Karnahar-A/OTM/04	2
12	786936	Repair, coloring, weed cleaning & other works of Chakdarshanpara 1-vent, Ghospukur 1-vent, Nepalpara 1-vent, Sitlai 1-vent & Sundolpur 1-vent Outlet in C/W Karnahar Borobila Project in Dist. Rajshahi under Rajshahi O&M Division, BWDB, Rajshahi during the FY 2022-23 Package No. NDR/Karnahar-A/OTM/05	
13	786937	Damaged gate & hoist repair, greasing, coloring, weed cleaning & other works of 5nos regulator in C/W Karnahar Borobila Project Polder-A Dist. Rajshahi under Rajshahi O&M Division, BWDB, Rajshahi during the FY 2022-23 Package No. NDR/Karnahar-A/OTM/06	
14	786938	Repair of rain cut & ghogs at different places of Flood control embankmet in between km. 0.000 to Km 1.000 in C/W Karnahar Borobila Project Polder-B under Rajshahi O&M Division, BWDB, Rajshahi during the FY: 2022-2023. Package No. NDR/Karnahar-B/OTM/01	
15	786940	Tree Plantation in different completed projects under Rajshahi O&M Division, BWDB, Rajshahi during the FY 2022-23 Package No. NDR/Misc/OTM/01	
16	786942	Rehabilitation of river bank protective work in between km 58.300 to km 58.585= 120.00m in C/W Protection of Rajshahi Cadet College and adjacent important establishment from the erosion of the Padma River under Rajshahi O&M Division, BWDB, Rajshahi during the FY 2022-23 Package No. NDR/RCC/OTM/01	
17	792490	Precautionary protective work in front of Sardah Police Academy from erosion of the left bank of the Padma River in between km 54.750 to km 56.750 total 650m in Charghat Upazilla, District Rajshahi under Rajshahi O&M DIvision, BWDB, Rajshahi during the FY 2022-23 Package No. NDR/Sardah/OTM/01	

This is an online tender where only e-tenders will be accepted in e-GP portal and no offline and hard copy will be accepted. To submit e-tender please register on e-GP system (http://www.eprocure.bd/). For more details please contract Support Desk contract number (01762625528-31).

(Md. Safiqul Islam Sheikh)
Executive Engineer
Rajshahi O&M Division
BWDB, Rajshahi.